

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

ARI and Trainings Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Nomination of member for correction of service details of employees on JKHRMS.

Ref:

Government Order No. 1767-JK(GAD) of 2024 dated 15.10.2024 of General Administration Department.

Government Order No: 4 -JK(ARI & Trgs) of 2024

D a t e d: 3 .10.2024

It is hereby ordered that Dr. Raman Jandyal (JKAS), Under Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department shall be the Member of the Committee constituted by the General Administration Department vide above quoted Government Order for examining/scrutinizing and recommending cases of employees representing for correction in service details captured on JKHRMS portal in respect of ARI & Trainings Department.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-

(Shabnam Kamili) JKAS

Secretary to the Government

No: ARI-Adm/26/2023-01(CC-7157317) Dated: → /10/2024 Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Secretary, J&K Board of Professional Entrance Examination.
- 4. Director Archive, Archeology & Museum, J&K.
- 5. FA/CAO, ARI & Trainings Department.
- 6. General Manager, Government Press Jammu/Srinagar.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department.
- 8. I/c Departmental website.
- Government Order file.

(Mohammad Arshad Jan)

Under Secretary to the Government